Dillon, J.P.,

1 2023-03881
COURT: County

2 2022-06286
COURT: Supreme

3 2022-01941
COURT: County

4 2023-05147
COURT: Supreme

5 2020-02630
COURT: Supreme

6 2020-03852
COURT: Supreme

7 2020-04456
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-06522
COURT: Supreme

9 2022-04852
COURT: Supreme

10 2022-04033
COURT: Supreme

11 2022-05530
COURT: Supreme

12 2024-00545
COURT: Supreme

CALENDAR FOR: Monday,

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Warhit, Wan and Golia, JJ.

People of State of New York v Cortez
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0: Order

People of State of New York v Lebron
COUNTY: Kings

J/0: Order

People v Sloane, Derek
COUNTY: Putnam

J/0: Judgment

People v Bonilla, Richard
COUNTY: Queens

J/0: Judgment

Albert v Afanador
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Laporte
COUNTY: Queens

J/0: Order

September 16, 2024 at 10:00 AM

DATED:

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

572 Walt Whitman Road Associates, LLC v Whitman Capital LLC

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Poltorak v Clarke

COUNTY: Kings J/O0: Order & Judgment DATED:
Tsering v Fifth Avenue Foods LLC

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v Steward

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Stamp Rite Tool & Die Corp. v Branded Leather, Inc.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
S. v Wappingers Central School District

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order DATED:

Page 1 of 2

04/13/2023

07/06/2022

03/01/2022

05/15/2023

01/16/2020

02/20/2020

05/15/2020

07/08/2020

06/13/2022

04/13/2022

06/06/2022

12/19/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION
CALENDAR FOR: Monday,

SECOND DEPARTMENT
September 16, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Warhit, Wan and Golia,

13 2022-10089

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings

14 2022-09882

COURT: Surrogate's COUNTY: Queens

15 2022-04851

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings

16 2022-09927

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings

17 2024-00315
COURT: Supreme

Felle v Maxaner
COUNTY: Queens

18 2023-07553
COURT: Supreme

US Bank v Gordon
COUNTY: Kings

19 2023-05425

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Queens

20 2023-08447

COURT: Supreme COUNTY: Kings

Rite Aid of New York,

JJ.

Inc. v Smith Street Realty, LLC

Matter of Elliot, deceased

Milennium Development & Construction LLC v Pick

Johnson v 275 Clermont LLC

J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:

Federal National Mortgage Association v Williams-Jones
DATED:

J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank v Wasersztrom

J/0: Order

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

11/14/2022

11/07/2022

06/07/2022

10/05/2022

12/18/2023

12/28/2022

04/25/2023

12/24/2019



