SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, September 16, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Warhit, Wan and Golia, JJ.

1 2023-03881 COURT: County	People of State of COUNTY: Sur		ortez Order	DATED:	04/13/2023
2 2022-06286 COURT: Supreme	People of State of COUNTY: Kir		ebron Order	DATED:	07/06/2022
3 2022-01941 COURT: County	People v Sloane, COUNTY: Put		Judgment	RENDERED	:03/01/2022
4 2023-05147 COURT: Supreme	People v Bonilla COUNTY: Que		Judgment	RENDERED	:05/15/2023
5 2020-02630 COURT: Supreme	Albert v Afanado: COUNTY: Sur		Order	DATED:	01/16/2020
6 2020-03852 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank COUNTY: Que		e Order	DATED:	02/20/2020
7 2020-04456 COURT: Supreme			s, LLC v Whitman Ca Order	apital LLC DATED:	05/15/2020
8 2020-06522 COURT: Supreme	Poltorak v Clarko COUNTY: Kir		Order & Judgment	DATED:	07/08/2020
9 2022-04852 COURT: Supreme	Tsering v Fifth i		C Order	DATED:	06/13/2022
10 2022-04033 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank COUNTY: Sur	•	d Order	DATED:	04/13/2022
11 2022-05530 COURT: Supreme	Stamp Rite Tool (-	randed Leather, Inc Order	DATED:	06/06/2022
12 2024-00545 COURT: Supreme	S. v Wappingers (District Order	DATED:	12/19/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, September 16, 2024 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Warhit, Wan and Golia, JJ.

13 2022-10089 COURT: Supreme		v York, Inc. Kings	v Smith Street Realty, J/O: Order	LLC DATED:	11/14/2022
14 2022-09882 COURT: Surrogate'	Matter of Ellic s COUNTY: Ç	ot, deceased Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	11/07/2022
15 2022-04851 COURT: Supreme		Lopment & Con Kings	nstruction LLC v Pick J/O: Order	DATED:	06/07/2022
16 2022-09927 COURT: Supreme	Johnson v 275 C	Clermont LLC Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/05/2022
17 2024-00315 COURT: Supreme	Felle v Maxaner COUNTY: Ç	=	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/18/2023
18 2023-07553 COURT: Supreme	US Bank v Gordo		J/O: Order	DATED:	12/28/2022
19 2023-05425 COURT: Supreme		al Mortgage <i>i</i> Queens	Association v Williams- J/O: Order	Jones DATED:	04/25/2023
20 2023-08447 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bar COUNTY: K	nk v Wasersz Kings	trom J/O: Order	DATED:	12/24/2019